Exposure	to	interest	rate	risk	arises	on	financial	assets	and	liabilities	recognised	at	reporting	date
whereby	a	future	change	in	interest	rates	will	affect	future	cash	flows	or	the	fair	value	of	fixed	rate
financial	instruments.

The	Group	has	no	long	term	financial	liabilities	upon	which	it	pays	interest.	Cash	is	held	in	an	interest
yielding	cheque	account	and	on	short	term	call	deposit	where	the	interest	rate	is	both	fixed	and	variable
according	to	the	financial	asset.	Interest	rate	risk	is	managed	with	a	mixture	of	fixed	and	floating	rate
cash	deposits.

(d)	 Sensitivity	analysis
Interest	rate

The	Group	has	performed	a	sensitivity	analysis	relating	to	its	exposure	to	interest	rate	risk	at	reporting
date.	This	sensitivity	analysis	demonstrates	the	effect	on	the	current	year	results	and	equity	which	could
result	from	a	change	in	these	risks.	It	should	be	noted	that	the	Group	does	not	have	borrowings	and	any
impacts	would	be	in	relation	to	deposit	yields	on	cash	investments.

Interest	rate	sensitivity	analysis

At	reporting	date,	the	effect	on	profit/	(loss)	and	equity	as	a	result	of	changes	in	the	interest	rate,	with
all	other	variables	remaining	constant	would	be	as	follows:

	 	 Consolidated

	 	 2021
$

2020
$

Change	in	loss
Increase	in	interest	rates	by	2%	 	 82,522	 48,984
Decrease	in	interest	rates	by	2%	 	 (82,522)	 (48,984)

Change	in	equity
Increase	in	interest	rates	by	2%	 	 82,522	 48,984
Decrease	in	interest	rates	by	2%

	 (82,522)	 (48,984)

64

Marmota	Limited	and	Controlled	Entities
Notes	to	the	financial	statements
For	the	year	ended	30	June	2021

22	 Commitments	&	contingent	liabilities

(a)	 Exploration	expenditure	commitments
There	is	no	fixed	commitment	required	by	the	group	in	order	to	maintain	current	rights	of	tenure	to
exploration	tenements,	as	the	obligations	are	subject	to	renegotiation	on	renewal.

(b) Guarantees
The	Group	has	negotiated	a	number	of	bank	guarantees	in	favour	of	various	government	authorities	and
service	providers.	The	total	nominal	amount	of	these	guarantees	at	the	reporting	date	is	$37,500	(2020: